SKYHOOK (SCAFFOLDING AND RIGGING) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the pro-visions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 7 January 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 7th day of January 1982.

E. CONNELLY, Secretary. 5567

## MARLEEN SALON LTD.

## No. HN 1953/304

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

#### Pursuant to Section 335A Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 24 December 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A(3) (b), Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 24tb day of December 1981. M. COOMBES, Director.

5524

10.000 -

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, section 335A and in the matter of KINGSTON ORCHARDS LTD.: NOTICE is hereby given that Kingston Orchards Ltd., a duly norror incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Mr V. F. Cracknell, Chartered Accountant, Main Road, Kerikeri, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Com-panies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the

company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 8th day of January 1982, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 8th day of January 1982.

Kingston Orchards Ltd.

5562

### CREATIVE MEDIA SERVICES LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland, for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 16th day of December 1981.

ada **k**ratatu

R. S. CURLE, Secretary.

V. F. CRACKNELL, Secretary.

5405

The Companies Act 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO RECEIVERS Ci S

PURSUANT TO SECTION 346 (1)

Name of Company: LOWER VALLEY ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD.

ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd. hereby gives notice that on the 5th day of January 1982, that David Muir Gray and Peter Carroll Morpeth, both chartered accountants of care of Lawrence Anderson and Buddle Lambton House,

152-172 Lambton Quay, Wellington, were jointly and severally appointed receivers of the property of the above company any appointed receivers of the property of the above company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 2nd day of August 1977. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatso-ever and wheresoever, both present and future, including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 5th day of January 1982.

Signed for and on behalf of ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd. by its 114 Lambton Quay, Wellington, branch manager Warren Hugh Cuttance in the presence of G. R. Willis, bank officer.

Wellington.

5568

### The Companies Act 1955 P. J. BRADEY LTD.

# IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: P. J. Bradey Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Beattie Wick-ham Mirams & Co., 846 Victoria Street, Hamilton. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 6/81.

Date of Order: 10 December 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 19 August 1981.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignee's Office, Hamilton, on Tuesday, 19 January 1982, at 10 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 10.30 a.m.

A. DIBLEY. Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. 5445

## ADAMS AND PIERCY LTD. IN RECEIVERSHIP AND IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt

Name of Company: Adams and Piercy Ltd. (in receivership and in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 120/81.

Date of Winding-up Order: 21 May 1981.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 22 January 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

5589

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of EARLO INVESTMENTS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that Earlo Investments Ltd. has ceased to operate and has discharged all its debts and liabili-ties. The company is making application to the Registrar of Companies to be dissolved under section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Any written objections should be made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of this notice.

Dated at Hamilton this the 21st day of December 1981. W. B. DEVITT.

Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 329, Hamilton. 5408

M. CUTTANCE.